
2020 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
CITY PROJECT NUMBER ST-119 

AMENDMENT 1 

1 |  P a g e
 

 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

AGREEMENT 
 

2020 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
CITY PROJECT NO. ST-119 

 
CONTRACTOR: Matich Corporation 
   1596 Shepard Blvd 
                                    San Bernardino, CA 92660  
 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1                                                                Date: 09-09-2020 

 
****************************************************************************** 

Pursuant to the terms of the original Contract Agreement, you are hereby directed to make the herein 
described changes or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications for this 
Contract.  Unless otherwise stated all work shall conform to the terms, general conditions, and special 
provisions of the Contract. 
************************************************************************************* 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 
 

Construction Contract was awarded to Matich Corporation on July 22nd, 2020 in the amount of 
$1,167,000.00 plus contingency. Extra Work at Agreed Price and detailed below (See Attached Exhibits). 
Additional Construction Requested by City Management. City Project No. ST-119 Pavement 
Improvement Project. 
 
************************************************************************************* 

                                                         Current Contract Amount                  $1,167,000.00 
                                                                                  Amendment No.1 (Not To Exceed)         $588,756.05 

                                                                Revised Contract Total             $1,755,756.05 
 

************************************************************************************* 
 
We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby 
agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, perform all 
labor, except as may be noted above, and perform all services necessary to complete the above specified 
work, and hereby accept as full payment the amount shown above. 



2020 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
CITY PROJECT NUMBER ST-119 

AMENDMENT 1 

2 |  P a g e
 

 
CITY OF COACHELLA 

 
 
By: 

 
 
Signature  
 
 
Name  
 
 
Title 

Attest: 
 
 

 

City Clerk 
 
Recommended By: 

 
 

 

Signature 

Name 

Title 

 
MATICH CORPORATION  

 
 
By: 

 
 
Signature  
 
 
Name  
 
 
Title 

_149783  
License Number 

 



Coachella Additions 081820

Jake Reade 08/24/2020

Total PriceDescription Quantity U/MItem Unit Price

Bid Item Prices for :

Matich Corporation

AC PAVE 2.0" (1" Leveling Course+1.5"
Cap - 1/2" PG 70-10)

$101,151.84$70.44TONS1,436.0001 1

VACUUM SWEEP AND HEAVY TACK $10,000.00$10,000.00LS1.0001 2

PULL IN SHOULDERS $6,500.00$6,500.00LS1.0001 3

STRIPING $800.00$800.00LS1.0001 4

TRAFFIC CONTROL $6,800.00$6,800.00LS1.0001 5

Phase 01 TYLER AVENUE $125,251.84Subtotal

COLD MILL 0.20' $16,000.00$0.40SF40,000.0002 1

AC PAVE 0.20' $40,573.44$70.44TONS576.0002 2

STRIPING - PAINT $2,800.00$2,800.00LS1.0002 3

TRAFFIC CONTROL $7,000.00$7,000.00LS1.0002 4

Phase 02 AVENUE 44 $66,373.44Subtotal

CAIRO/DAMASCUS/TRIPOLI SLURRY
SEAL TYPE 2 (NO CRACKSEAL)

$18,473.70$0.19SF97,230.0003 1

TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT
MARKINGS

$11,500.00$11,500.00LS1.0003 2

Phase 03 CAIRO/DAMASCUS/TRIPOLI SLURRY SEAL $29,973.70Subtotal

COACHELITA SLURRY SEAL TYPE2 (NO
CRACKSEAL)

$106,543.07$0.19SF560,753.0004 1

TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT
MARKINGS

$52,000.00$52,000.00LS1.0004 2

Phase 04 COACHELITTA SLURRY SEAL $158,543.07Subtotal

VAN BUREN AC PAVE 0.13' $38,742.00$70.44TONS550.0006 1

COLD MILL AC 0.13' $27,000.00$0.50SF54,000.0006 2

TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT
MARKINGS

$16,000.00$16,000.00LS1.0006 3

DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLES $8,372.00$1,196.00EA7.0006 4

TRAFFIC CONTROL $8,500.00$8,500.00LS1.0006 5

Phase 06 VAN BUREN 0.13' COLD MILL / OVERLAY $98,614.00Subtotal

MOBILIZATION $110,000.00$110,000.00LS1.0009 1

Phase 09 MOBILIZATION $110,000.00Subtotal

BID TOTALS $588,756.05









jreade
Typewritten Text
DAMASCUS WEST 21,976 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
CAIRO WEST 21,886 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
TRIPOLI WAY 53,368 SF 

jreade
Typewritten Text
TOTAL AREA 97,230 SF 



jreade
Typewritten Text
C ROJO 49,581 SF 

jreade
Typewritten Text
C VERDE 43,612 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C ZAMORA 46,857 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C ROBERTO 14,125 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C LYA 14,461 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C PINO/OLIVO/NOGAL 46,176 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C AVILA SOUTH 22,074 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C EMPALME MID 21,755 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C EMPALME N 21,733 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C EMPALME S 28,343 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C TECHA N 23,213 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C AVILA N 23,032 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C CAMACHO N 23,025 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
CHAVEZ FR N 21,975 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C TECHA M 21,227 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C CAMACHO M 23,253 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C TECHA S 23,201 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C AVILA M 23,176 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C CAMACHO S 23,235 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
CHAVEZ FR S 22,543 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
C CAMACHO DS 24,156 SF

jreade
Typewritten Text
TOTAL AREA 560,753 SF



bgreenwood
Text Box
VAN BUREN 
0.13' COLD MILL AND PAVE
54,000 SF


	ST-119 - Matich Contract Amendment.pdf
	2020 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
	CITY PROJECT NO. ST-119
	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
	Current Contract Amount                  $1,167,000.00


	ST-119 Amendment Figures.pdf
	Coachella Additions REV 082420
	Tyler Street
	Ave 44_East
	Ave 44_West
	Cairo-Damascus-Tripoli
	Coachelita Neighborhood
	Van Buren_Southbound Lane


